No.F.2(5)-NTDP/DMN/Admn./2023/121
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
NORTH TRIPURA DISTRICT POLYTECHNIC
DHARMANAGAR, TRIPURA (NORTH)

Dated, Dharmanagar, the 5" July, 2024.

NOTIFICATION
It is for information to all concerned that, a provisional merit list of candidates who have applied for Spot
Counselling cum Admission to 1* semester Diploma in Engineering - 2024 at North Tripura District Polytechnic,

Dharmanagar, North Tripura is published below. The merit list has been created as per the guidelines mentioned in
admission notification bearing advertisement No.ICA-D-303/24 on 05/06/2024.

Merit Position
Name
Father Name
Category
Marks in English
Marks in
Mathematics
Marks in Physics
Total marks in 3
(Three) subjects
Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three)
subjects.

Total mark obtained
in Madhyamik /
Equivalent
examination
Overall %
Remarks

Income
Certificate,
caste
Certificate,
; Character

g, | Nendita | Amarendra | . 81 81 73 235 | 78.3% 363 72.6% | Certificate
Nath Nath .
and Medical

Fitness
Certificate
are not
submitted.

PRTC,
Character
Certificate,
Medical
2. ::aa;:d Abdul Malik | UR 58 88 74 220 | 73.3% 381 76.2% C::tir:’ﬁ:s:te
and Income
Certificate
are not

submitted.

Income
Certificate
Pinak Parimal Ch. and
3. Debnath Debnath 0BC 67 79 62 208 69.3% 361 72.2% Cha?cter

Certificate
are not
submitted.

Character
Certificate,
Medical
Fitness
UR 86 55 64 205 68.3% 320 64% Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

Devang Santanu
Singha Singha
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Merit Position

Name

Father Name

Category

Marks in English

Marks in
Mathematics

Marks in Physics

Total marks in 3
(Three) subjects

Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three) subjects.

Total mark obtained

in Madhyamik /
Equivalent

examination

Overall %

Remarks

Raheli
Singha

Padmamohan
Singha

UR

66

62

72

200

66.7%

347

69.4%

Income
Certificate,
caste
Certificate
and
Character
Certificate
are not
submitted.

Jito shil

Liton Shil

ST

69

64

67

200

66.6%

340

68%

Income
Certificate is
not
submitted.

Mumu
Chakma

Dipan Chakma

ST

80

58

61

199

66.3%

351

70.2%

Photo 1
(one) copy,
Income
Certificate,
and Medical
Fitness
Certificate
are not
submitted.

Dristi
Nath

Debdulal Nath

OBC

77

54

67

198

66%

351

70.2%

Income
Certificate
is not
submitted.

Sonderru
ng Reang

Bilendra Reang

ST

82

50

62

194

64.7%

322

64.4%

ST
Certificate is
not
submitted.

10.

Dipjoy
Nath

Dibakar Nath

UR

76

54

62

192

64%

317

63.4%

Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate
and Medical
Fitness
Certificate
are not
submitted.

11,

Sumdonr
ing
Halam

Late. Ditlualian
Halam

ST

69

55

67

191

63.7%

347

69.4%

Income
Certificate is
not
submitted.
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Merit Position

Name

Father Name

Category

Marks in English

Marks in
Mathematics

Marks in Physics

Total marks in 3
(Three) subjects

Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three) subjects.

Total mark obtained

in Madhyamik /
Equivalent
examination

Overall %

Remarks

12.

Jasmine
Chakma

Nageswar
Chakma

ST

68

53

67

188

62.7%

325

63.8%

Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate

and

Migration
Certificate

are not
submitted.

13.

Rahul
Rudra
Paul

Malay Ch.
Rudra Paul

UR

57

55

75

187

62.3%

300

60%

Caste
Certificate is
not
submitted.

14.

Sukamal
Chakma

Sukrasen
Chakma

ST

63

63

59

185

61.7%

260

52%

Income
Certificate is
not
submitted.

15.

Md. All
Amin

Md. Joynul
Abdin

UR

56

58

61

175

58.3%

319

63.8%

Income
Certificate,
PRTC and
Medical
Fitness
Certificate
are not
submitted.

16.

Ashfakur
Rahaman

Asadur
Rahaman

UR

67

56

50

173

57.6%

316

63.2%

Character
Certificate
and
Migration
Certificate
are not
submitted.

17.

Gahanti
Reang

Harida Reang

ST

58

61

52

171

57%

311

62.2%

PRTC and
Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

18.

Shubhajit
Debnath

Ranjit Debnath

OBC

47

48

76

171

57%

305

61%

Madhyamik
Admit Card
is not
submitted.

19.

Nibir
Chakma

Birbahu Chkma

ST

81

45

44

170

56.7%

268

53.6%

Character
Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

20.

Amit Das

Ajoy kr. Das

SC

54

64

51

169

56.3%

326

65.2%

Medical
Fitness
Certificate is
not
submitted.
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Merit Position

Name

Father Name

Category

Marks in English

Marks in
Mathematics

Marks in Physics

Total marks in 3
(Three) subjects

Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three) subjects.

Total mark obtained

in Madhyamik /
Equivalent

examination

Overall %

Remarks

21,

Jiban
Chakma

Suresh Kumar
Chakma

ST

58

58

53

169

56.3%

245

49%

Medical
Fitness
Certificate
and Income
certificate
are not
submitted.

22.

Papel
Chakma

Uttam Kumar
Chakma

ST

67

50

48

165

55%

310

62%

Nil

23.

Tanmoy
Saha

Pritam Saha

UR

68

53

41

162

54%

286

57.2%

Madhyamik
Admit Card
and
Migration
Certificate
are not
submitted.

24.

Priyajit
Nama

Parendra Nama

sC

51

60

51

162

54%

285

57%

Income
Certificate is
not
submitted.

25;

Augrojit
Paul

Haridhan Paul

UR

51

58

51

160

53.33%

308

61.6%

Medical
Fitness
Certificate,
Income
Certificate
and
Character
Certificate
are not
submitted.

26.

Rahul
Chakma

Subir kumar
Chakma

ST

72

46

41

159

53%

274

54.8%

Character
Certificate,
Medical
Certificate .
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

27

John
Kaipeng

Narjolian
Kaipeng

ST

58

53

45

156

52%

250

50%

Character
Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

28.

Rupam
Baidhya

Ranjan Baidhya

SC

48

52

55

155

51.6%

293

58.6%

Medical
Fitness and
Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.
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Merit Position

Name

Father Name

Category

Marks in English

Marks in
Mathematics

Marks in Physics

Total marks in 3
(Three) subjects

Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three) subjects.

Total mark obtained

in Madhyamik /
Equivalent
examination

Overall %

Remarks

29.

Ashis Das

Sushil Das

SC

51

47

56

154

51.3%

282

56.4%

PRTC,
Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate
and Cast
Certificate
are not
submitted.

30.

Pranash
mita
Chakrab
orty

Pallab
Chakraborty

UR

76

35

42

153

51%

279

55.8%

PRTC,
Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate,
Migration
Certificate
and Medical
Fitness
Certificate
are not
submitted.

31

Sajan
Chakma

Arun Chakma

ST

67

33

53

153

51%

247

49.4%

NIL

32,

Kanika
Das

Bidhubhushan
Das

SC

67

33

51

151

50.3%

273

54.6%

NIL

33.

Prasenjit
Nath

Prasanta kr.
Nath

OBC

39

58

53

150

50%

293

58.6%

PRTC,
Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate
and
Migration
Certificate
are not
submitted.

34.

Baithang
ha Reang

Kumbha Ram
Reang

ST

50

57

43

150

50%

259

51.8%

Character
Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

35.

Nitish
Malakar

Nibaran
Malakar

UR

48

39

62

149

49.7%

291

58.2%

PRTC,
Madhyamik
Mark sheet,

Caste

Certificate
and
Character
Certificate
are not
submitted.
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Merit Position

Name

Father Name

Category

Marks in English

Marks in
Mathematics

Marks in Physics

Total marksin 3
(Three) subjects

Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three) subjects.

Total mark obtained

in Madhyamik /
Equivalent

examination

Overall %

Remarks

Tinku
Sabdakar

Miton
Sabdhakar

SC

40

148

49.3%

240

48%

Income
Certificate is
not
submitted.

37.

Ariyan
Das

Nilkanta Das

sC

49

50

47

146

48.6%

229

55.8%

Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate

and

Migration
Certificate

are not
submitted.

38.

Sujit
Chakma

Priya Chakma

ST

63

33

50

146

48.7%

223

44.6%

Character
Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

39;

Ripan Pal

Ranjit Pal

UR

48

45

52

145

48.3%

275

55%

Character
Certificate is
not
submitted.

40.

Jacob
Debbarm
a

Dhamanjit
Debbarma

ST

56

46

43

145

48.3%

242

48.4%

41.

Nayan
Das

Nandan Kr. Das

sC

42

54

45

141

47%

277

55.4%

Income
Certificate
and Medical
Fitness
Certificate
are not
submitted.

42.

Bibek
Das

Bidhan Chandra
Das

SC

61

42

38

141

47%

239

47.8%

Character
Certificate
and
Migration
Certificate
are not
submitted.

43.

Sumit
Debnath

Lalmohan
Debnath

UR

60

40

40

140

46.7%

252

50.4%

Character
Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

44.

Sudip
Paul

Samrjit Paul

UR

50

40

50

140

46.6%

223

44.6%

Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate
and PRTC

are not
submitted.
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Merit Position

Name

Father Name

Category

Marks in English

Marks in
Mathematics

Marks in Physics

Total marks in 3
(Three) subjects

Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three) subjects.

Total mark obtained

in Madhyamik /
Equivalent
examination

Overall %

Remarks

45,

Sapana
Begam

Abdul Supan

UR

51

139

46.33%

270

54%

Character
Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

46.

Jiban
Ratna
Chakma

Lt. Sneha
Kumar Chakma

ST

68

35

35

138

46%

248

49.6%

Character
Certificate,
Migration
Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.

47.

Pritam
Das

Kripamoy Das

SC

57

40

40

137

45.6%

215

43%

Income
Certificate
and
Character
Certificate
are not
submitted.

48.

Uday
Deb

Ajit Deb

OBC

40

47

48

135

45%

240

48%

PRTC is not
submitted.

49,

Md.Mah
mud
Hussen

Md.Samsul
Islam

UR

46

50

38

134

44.6%

248

49.6%

Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate
and Medical
Fitness
Certificate
are not
submitted.

50.

Sambhu
Roy

Kameshwar Roy

OBC

49

38

45

132

44%

225

45%

Income
Certificate
and PRTC

are not
submitted.

51.

Pratam
Chakma

Punang chand
Chakma

ST

43

39

48

130

43.3%

237

47.4%

NIL

52.

Sunny
Nath

Binay Nath

UR

41

49

40

130

43.3%

230

46%

Character
Certificate,
Medical
Fitness
Certificate
and Income
certificate
are not
submitted.
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Merit Position

Name

Father Name

Category

Marks in English

Marks in
Mathematics

Marks in Physics

Total marks in 3
(Three) subjects

Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three) subjects.

Total mark obtained

in Madhyamik /
Equivalent

examination

Overall %

Remarks

53.

Anjan
Deb

Abinash Deb

OBC

46

41

42

129

43%

248

49.6%

Income
Certificate,
Character
Certificate
and Medical
Fitness
Certificate
are not
submitted.

54,

Kabita
Debbarm
a

Nani Debbarma

ST

49

33

40

122

40.6%

243

48.6%

Income
certificate is
not
submitted.

55.

Payal
Chakma

Prafull Chakma

ST

45

40

35

120

40%

219

43.8%

Medical
Fitness
Certificate
and Income
certificate
are not
submitted.

56.

Rohit
Chakma

Pankaj Chakma

ST

46

40

33

119

39.7%

192

38.4%

Medical
Fitness
Certificate
and Income
certificate
are not
submitted.

57.

Zelika
Reang

Lt. Jormejoy
Reang

ST

44

39

33

116

38.7%

203

40.6%

Income
certificate is
not
submitted.

58.

Banty
Deb

Nitai Deb

UR

34

41

38

113

37.6%

226

45.2%

NIL

59.

Angshu
Nath

Guranga Ch.
Nath

0oBC

33

33

44

110

36.6%

205

41%

Income
Certificate
and
Character
Certificate
are not
submitted.

60.

Bulti Das

Sribash Das

SC

42

30

33

105

35%

235

47%

NIL

61.

Biplab
Debnath

Bikramyjit
Debnath

UR

38

33

33

104

34.7%

187

37.4%

Caste
Certificate
and Income
Certificate
are not
submitted.
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Merit Position

Name

Father Name

Category

Marks in English

Marks in
Mathematics

Marks in Physics

Total marks in 3
(Three) subjects

Percentage of marks
in 3 (Three) subjects.

Total mark obtained

in Madhyamik /
Equivalent
examination

Overall %

Remarks

62.

Anik Das

Lt.Biswajit Das

SC

30

30

44

104

34.6%

179

35.8%

Income
Certificate,
Madhyamik
Admit Card

and PRTC
are not
submitted.

63.

Amir
Hussen

Ahmed Ali

UR

30

30

41

101

33.6%

181

36.2%

Income
Certificate,
Medical
Fitness
Certificate
and
Character
Certificate
are not
submitted.

64.

Nilupam
Malakar

Nripendra
Malakar

sC

33

32

30

95

31.7%

195

39%

Character
Certificate,
Medical
Fitness
Certificate
and Income
certificate
are not
submitted.

65.

Dayamoy
Chakma

Animoy
Chakma

ST

30

30

30

90

30%

150

30%

o)

Character
Certificate,
Medical
Fitness
Certificate
and Income
certificate
are not
submitted.
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